BOROUGH OF BRIELLE ORDINANCE NO. 1095

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF BRIELLE ENTITLED "GENERAL".

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Brielle that Chapter One of the Municipal Code be amended as follows:

1-5.2 Separate Violations

Except as otherwise provided, each and every day in which a violation of any provision of this Code or any other ordinance of the Borough exists shall constitute a separate violation. The Borough shall not be required to issue a separate Notice of Violation for each and every day that a violation of the Code exists and any monetary fine imposed for the initial violation of any provision of this Code will continue to accumulate daily in the same amount for each and every day in which the violation continues to exist.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that all ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with the foregoing are hereby repealed, but only to the extent of the inconsistency.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and publication according to law.

Public Notice

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed at a meeting of the Brielle Mayor & Council at a meeting held on October 12th, 2020.

The Ordinance shall be given a hearing @ 6:00 pm on October 26th, 2020. (NOTE: due to the Corvid-19 pandemic this meeting shall be held virtually. The access link appears at the bottom of the meeting agenda as posted on the municipal website. Notice of any change shall be given 48-hours prior to the scheduled meeting as required by law.)

Thomas F. Nolan Municipal Clerk

BOROUGH OF BRIELLE ORDINANCE NO. 1096

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER THREE OF THE CODE

OF THE BOROUGH OF BRIELLE ENTITLED "POLICE REGULATIONS"

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bridle, that the following sections of Chapter 3, Section 22-7 "Rates and Charges for Passenger Vehicles, Motorcycles, All Terrain Vehicles and Mopeds", and Section 3-22-8 "Rates for Trucks and Omnibuses with Gross Weight of One and One Half Tons or More", are hereby rescinded.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the following language shall be applicable to both sections:

Beginning in January, 2021 and in each ensuing January of every subsequent calendar year, as necessary, the Chief of Police shall report to the Brielle Mayor & Council with a recommendation as to the appropriate fee schedule for Maximum Base Towing Charges, Maximum Storage Fee Charges for each of the aforementioned categories.

In addition, the Chief of Police shall provide a recommendation as to the appropriate fee for Road Repair Services, Heavy-Duty Wreckers, Recovery, Flatbeds, Other Expenses and Clean-up Services.

These recommendations shall be based upon the Chief of Police knowledge of the prevailing fees for such services in the South Monmouth Region.

If accepted, Mayor & Council shall enact these fees by Resolution and said fees shall remain in effect until such time as they are amended or changed by a future resolution.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that this ordinance or parts of ordinances inconsistent with the foregoing are hereby repealed, but only to the extent of the inconsistency.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and adoption according to law.

Public Notice

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed at a meeting of the Brielle Mayor & Council at a meeting held on October 12th, 2020.

The Ordinance shall be given a hearing @ 6:00 pm on October 26th, 2020. (NOTE: due to the Corvid-19 pandemic this meeting shall be held virtually. The access link appears at the bottom of the meeting agenda as posted on the municipal website. Notice of any change shall be given 48-hours prior to the scheduled meeting as required by law.)

Thomas F. Nolan Municipal Clerk

BOROUGH OF BRIELLE ORDINANCE NO. 1097

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER NINE OF THE CODE

OF THE BOROUGH OF BRIELLE ENTITLED "BUILDING AND HOUSING"

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Brielle that Chapter 9, Section 9-2.4 Certificate of Occupancy shall be amended as follows:

9-2.4(c) A charge to cover the cost of inspection in connection with such application shall be paid to the Borough at the time the application is filed and shall not be refundable.

9-2.4(d) (NEW) Fee Schedule:

Application filed ten (10) or more days before occupancy......\$100.00.

occupancy......\$200.00

Application filed less than two (2) days before occupancy......\$250.00

9-2.4(e) Reinspection Fee. A charge of \$50.00 to cover the cost of a reinspection with such application shall be paid to the Borough at the time the inspection is requested. Each request for a reinspection shall constitute a separate request and require a separate fee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with the foregoing are hereby repealed, but only to the extent of the inconsistency.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and publication according to law.

Public Notice

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed at a meeting of the Brielle Mayor & Council at a meeting held on October 12th, 2020.

The Ordinance shall be given a hearing @ 6:00 pm on October 26th, 2020. (NOTE: due to the Corvid-19 pandemic this meeting shall be held virtually. The access link appears at the bottom of the meeting agenda as posted on the municipal website. Notice of any change shall be given 48-hours prior to the scheduled meeting as required by law.)

Thomas F. Nolan Municipal Clerk